Olentangy Liberty High School
Girls Soccer

2015 TEAM BANQUET - NOVEMBER 16, 2015
SEASON RESULTS, STATISTICS & HONORS

GO PATTYS!




STRONG/ALONE:
UNSTOPPABLE

TOGETHER.

2015 COACHING STAFF
Kristen McMahon - Varsity Head Coach
Hanna Abdalla — Varsity Assistant
Doug Williamson — Junior Varsity
Tiffany Harrison — Junior Varsity Blue
Jim Waters — Volunteer Goalkeeper Trainer
Corey Blattler — Pattys Athletic Trainer

2015 VARSITY — OVERALL RECORD
Wins Losses Draws GF GA

15 6 1 61 27

2015 OCC CENTRAL DIVISION CHAMPION (7-0-0)
2015 DISTRICT CHAMPION - #6 REGIONAL SEED
2015 REGIONAL CHAMPION
2015 OHSAA DIVISION | STATE SEMIFINALIST



Date

Tue 8/25

Tue 9/1

Tue 9/8

Thu 9/10

Tue 9/15

Sat 9/19

Tue 9/22

Thu 9/24

Sat 9/26

Tue 9/29

Thu 10/01

Tue 10/6

Thu 10/8

Sat 10/103

Tue 10/13

Thu 10/15

Thu 10/22

Tues 10/27

Sat 10/31

Tue 11/3

Sat 11/7

Tue 11/10

Time

7:15PM

6:00PM

7:15PM

7:15PM

7:15PM

5:15PM

7:15PM

7:15PM

4:00PM

7:15PM

7:15PM

7:15PM

7:15PM

10:00AM

7:15PM

5:15PM

7:15PM

7:15PM

4:00PM

7:00PM

12;00PM

7:00PM

2015 VARSITY MATCH RESULTS

Opponent

Hilliard Bradley

Central Crossing* (Varsity Only)

Upper Arlington*®

Pickerington North

Marysville*

Olentangy Orange

Westland*

St. Frances DeSales

Clay (Oregon/Toledo)

Hilliard Davidson*

Olentangy

Dublin Coffman*

Grove City (SENIOR NIGHT)

Bishop Watterson

Thomas Worthington*

Worthington Kilbourne

OHSAA Playoffs 2nd Round DeSales

OHSAA Playoffs District Semifinal Worthington
Kilbourne

OHSAA Playoffs District Final Thomas
Worthington

OHSAA Playoffs Regional Semifinal Upper
Arlington

OHSAA Playoffs Regional Final Olentangy

OHSAA Playoffs State Semifinal Loveland

Location

AWAY

AWAY

HOME

AWAY

HOME

HOME

AWAY

HOME

AWAY

HOME

AWAY

HOME

HOME

HOME

AWAY

HOME

HOME

HOME

Neutral

Neutral

Neutral

Neutral

Result

Loss (0-2)

WIN (8-0)

WIN (3-0)

Loss (1-2)

WIN (5-1)

Loss (0-3)

WIN (12-1)

Loss (0-1)

Draw (1-1)

WIN (1-0)

WIN (4-1)

WIN (3-2)

WIN (5-0)

WIN (3-1)

WIN (2-1)

Loss (1-3)

WIN (2-1)

WIN (2-1)

WIN (3-2)

WIN (3-1)

WIN (1-0)

Loss (1-3)



SOCCER

2015 Junior Varsity (JVA) Season Record & Individual Match Results

Team Wins Losses Draws GF GA

Junior Varsity (JVA) 8 5 2 39 16
Date Time Opponent Location Result
Tue 8/25 5:30PM Hilliard Bradley AWAY WIN (3-0)
Thu 9/3 5:30PM Bishop Watterson HOME Loss (1-3)
Tue 9/8 5:30PM Upper Arlington HOME Loss (2-3)
Thu 9/10 5:30PM Pickerington North AWAY Loss (0-1)
Tue 9/15 5:30PM Marysville HOME WIN (6-0)
Sat 9/19 2:00PM Olentangy Orange HOME Loss (0-1)
Tue 9/22 5:15PM Westland AWAY WIN (12-0)
Thu 9/22 5:30PM St. Frances DeSales HOME WIN (2-0)
Sat 9/26 2:00PM Clay (Oregon/Toledo) AWAY Loss (0-3)
Tue 9/29 5:30PM Hilliard Davidson HOME WIN (5-1)
Thu 10/01 5:30PM Olentangy AWAY Draw (0-0)
Tue 10/6 5:30PM Dublin Coffman HOME WIN (1-0)
Thu 10/8 5:30PM Grove City HOME WIN (2-0)
Tue 10/13 5:30PM Thomas Worthington AWAY Draw (2-2)

Sat 10/17 12:30PM Dublin Jerome HOME WIN (3-2)



(JBERTY
SOCCER

2015 Junior Varsity Blue (JVB) Season Record & Individual Match Results

Team Wins Losses Draws GF GA
JV Blue (JVB) 11 2 3 38 14
Date Time Opponent Location Result
Mon 8/24 5:30PM Olentangy HOME Loss (0-1)
Wed 8/26 5:30PM Olentangy Orange AWAY Draw (1-1)
Mon 8/31 5:30PM Grandview Heights AWAY WIN (1-0)
Wed 9/9 5:30PM Upper Arlington AWAY WIN (1-0)
Sat 9/12 11:00AM Olentangy AWAY WIN (5-1)
Mon 9/14 5:30PM Thomas Worthington HOME Draw (2-2)
Wed 9/16 5:30PM Pickerington North HOME Draw (2-2)
Sat 9/19 3:30PM Olentangy Orange HOME WIN (2-0)
Mon 9/21 5:30PM Grandview Heights HOME WIN (4-0)
Wed 9/23 5:30PM Hilliard Davidson HOME WIN (2-0)
Wed 9/30 5:30PM Jonathan Alder AWAY WIN (4-0)
Sat 10/3 12:00PM Westerville Central HOME (Stadium) WIN (2-1)
Mon 10/5 5:45PM Pickerington North AWAY WIN (3-0)
Wed 10/7 5:30PM Upper Arlington HOME WIN (5-3)
Tue 10/13 5:15PM Thomas Worthington AWAY Loss (2-3)

Wed 10/14 5:30PM Hilliard Davidson AWAY WIN (2-0)
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Olentangy Liberty Patriots Girls Soccer: 2015 Varsity Stats

NAME
Riley Cartwright

Emma Campbell

NAME

Natalie Amodeo

Hailey Pickelheimer

(CAPTAIN*)
Sydney Weaver
Ellie Bambeck
Abby Summers
Sophie Fallieras
Abby Townsend
Abby Jones
Mackenzie Coyne
Emma Koshan
Sheila Colbert
Meridith Shook
Morgan Gray

Jordan Fike

YEAR

11

Goals Against Average

YEAR

10

12

10

11

11

11

10

10

11

11

11

12

11

12

Emma Waters (CAPTAIN**) 12

Olivia Sensky

Sarina Dirrig

10

11

# STARTS # PLAYED
- 6
22 22
1.23 TOTAL

POSITION  #STARTS #PLAYED

MID 22 22
MID/FWD 22 22

DEF 21 21

MID - 10

DEF 13 14

MID - 17
MID/FWD 2 19

MID 21 21

FWD - 15

DEF 22 22

MID - 14
DEF/FWD 7 21
DEF/MID 1 15

FWD 22 22

DEF 22 22
DEF/MID 21 21

MID 22 22

TOTAL

SAVES GOALS AGAINST
12 3
86 24
98 27

GOALS ASSISTS

3 7

10 6
- 3
- 1
2 -
2 2
3 1
5 3
4 2
1 1
- 1
2 -
5 13
1 11
3 2

20 4

61 57



@ Liberty

2015 VARSITY HONORS & AWARDS

OCC Central Division Champion (7-0-0)
District Champion
Regional Champion
OHSAA Division | State Semifinalist

2015 ALL-OCC Central Division Honors

First Team
Jordan Fike, Senior (Forward)
Emma Waters, Senior Captain (Defender)
Sarina Dirrig, Junior (Midfielder)

Second Team
Hailey Pickelheimer, Senior Captain (Midfielder)
Emma Koshan, Junior (Defender)
Olivia Sensky, Sophomore (Midfielder)

Special Mention
Emma Campbell, Junior (Goalkeeper)

Honorable Mention
Sydney Weaver, Sophomore (Defender)

Scholar Athlete Award
Meridith Shook, Senior (Defender/Forward)

2015 ALL-District Honors
First Team Third Team
Sarina Dirrig Jordan Fike
Emma Waters

2015 OSSCA ALL-Ohio Honors
Sarina Dirrig — 2nd Team

Captains Award
Emma Waters (2 Year Captain), Hailey Pickelheimer

Varsity MVP Award Scholar Athlete Award (Highest GPA)
Sarina Dirrig Emma Waters
True Patriot Award Most Improved
(Performance, Attitude, Hustle) Meridith Shook
Hailey Pickelheimer
JVA MVP Award JVB MVP Award

Madison Rapier Laura Bichsel
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2015 VARSITY HONORS & AWARDS

2015 Varsity Scoring Leaders (10+ Points)

Name Grade Position Goals Assists Points
Sarina Dirrig 11 MID 20 4 44
Hailey Pickelheimer 12 MID/FWD 10 6 26
Jordan Fike 12 FWD 5 13 23
Emma Waters 12 DEF 1 11 13
Abby Jones 10 MID 5 3 13
Natalie Amodeo 10 MID 3 7 13
Mackenzie Coyne 11 FWD 4 2 10

ThisWeek News Super 12 Girls Soccer Team
Sarina Dirrig — 1% Team

Central District All-Star Game
Hailey Pickelheimer, Emma Waters, Jordan Fike

2015 Varsity Letter Winners
Emma Waters (Senior Captain) — 4th
Jordan Fike (Senior) — 3™
Hailey Pickelheimer (Senior Captain) — 3™
Sarina Dirrig (Junior) — 3™
Emma Campbell (Junior) — 2"
Mackenzie Coyne (Junior) — 2™
Emma Koshan (Junior) — 2"
Abby Summers (Junior) — 2™
Natalie Amodeo (Sophomore) — 2™
Olivia Sensky (Sophomore) — 2"
Meridith Shook (Senior) — 1*
Ellie Bambeck (Junior) — 1*
Sheila Colbert (Junior) — 1*
Sophie Fallieras (Junior) — 1°
Morgan Gray (Junior) — 1*
Abby Jones (Sophomore) — 1
Abby Townsend (Sophomore) — 1
Sydney Weaver (Sophomore) — 1
Riley Cartwright (Freshman) — 1*




2015 PARTICIPATION AWARDS

JUNIOR VARSITY (JVA)
Mackenna Bay
Cameron Fike
Malia Follmer
Mara Follmer
Maddie Garner

Jenna Geier
Cameron Gordon
Grace Hiltz
Kristen Holecek
Emma Humenay
Lyndsey Kijowski
Anna Lovett
Madeline McKain (Captain)
Grace Murley
Hattie Person
Ally Piero
Madison Rapier
Mackenzie Scott
Brooke Severance (Captain)

JUNIOR VARSITY BLUE (JVB)

Laura Bichsel (Captain)
Lexi Blosser
Sara Coghlan
Kayce Dozer
McKenna Gammon
Haley Gibson
Sydney Gray
Isabella Hartung
Jenna Hastings
Elise Hecker
Anna Kelley
Emily Milisavljevich (Captain)
Emma Niktash
Natalie Rivard
Kayla Rizzo (Captain)
Hannah Sebek
Lizzy Stackhouse
Emily Stafford
Kaitlyn Stockton
Chloe Stoof

2015 JVA Scoring Leaders (10+ Points)

Name Grade Position Goals Assists Points
Madison Rapier 10 FWD 17 3 37
Brooke Severance (Captain) 10 MID/FWD 8 5 21
Malia Follmer 9 FWD 5 4 14
Lyndsey Kijowski 9 MID 2 6 10
2015 JVB Scoring Leaders (statistics not complete)
Name Grade Position Goals
Laura Bichsel (Captain) 9 FWD 16
Jenna Hastings 9 FWD 6




2015 Program Notes & Highlights

The Patriots won their first Regional Championship and made their first appearance in the OHSAA
Division | Semifinals. 172 teams started the D1 Playoffs, and the Pattys were in the top 4. The Pattys
had faced every playoff opponent before the Semifinal in the regular season.

The Pattys are the first Girls Soccer program from any high school in the Olentangy District to advance
to the State Semifinals.

Olentangy Liberty Girls Soccer has won two District Championships in program history, and they were in
the last two years (2014 & 2015).

The Pattys won their second consecutive OCC Central Division Championship in one of the strongest
conferences in the state, which featured three District Championship participants (Olentangy Liberty,
Thomas Worthington, Dublin Coffman). The last consecutive championships were in 2006 and 2007.

The Patriots record of 7-0-0 in OCC Central Division is the first undefeated conference season in school
history.

The Patriots final record of 15-6-1 represents the second highest total single season wins.

The Pattys outshot their opponents for the season by a margin of 339 to 179. There were only 3 games
where Liberty’s opponent had more shots (Loveland, Pickerington North, Watterson). Liberty registered
40+ shots on two occasions this year (Central Crossing & Westland)

Liberty had 139 corner kicks for the season, an average of 6.3 per game. Our opponents had 83 corner
kicks. There were only 4 of 22 games where the opponent had more corner kicks than the Pattys
(Loveland, Olentangy Regional Final, Pickerington North, Watterson)

The Patriots Varsity scored 61 goals this season, for an average of 2.77 per game.

Sarina Dirrig (20 goals) and Hailey Pickelheimer (10 goals) lead the way with double digit goal

scoring. Thirteen (13) Pattys scored goals this season, and a total of eight (8) had three goals or more!
In addition to Dirrig and Pickelheimer, the six other players with 3+ goals were Jordan Fike (5), Abby
Jones (5), Mackenzie Coyne (4), Natalie Amodeo (3), Abby Townsend (3), and Olivia Sensky (3).

The Pattys had 57 assists on the season, which was three more than the 2014 squad that scored 70 goals
and registered 54 assists. Seven players had 3+ assists, including Jordan Fike (13), Emma Waters (11),
Natalie Amodeo (7), Hailey Pickelheimer (6), Sarina Dirrig (4), Sydney Weaver (3) and Abby Jones (3).

The combined records of the Varsity, JVA and JVB teams for the season was an outstanding
34 wins, 13 losses, 6 draws, and Liberty outscored their opponents by a margin of 138 to 57!

CONGRATULATIONS TO ALL OF OUR PLAYERS AND TEAMS ON A FANTASTIC 2015 SEASON!



Olentangy Liberty Girls Soccer — Historical Snapshot
Varsity Season Records: Past Five Years

Season Wins Losses Draws Notes
2011 8 7 2
2012 9 7 2 District Semifinalist
2013 11 3 5 District Finalist
Conference Champion, District
2014 17 2 1 Champion, Regional Semifinalist
Conference Champion, District
Champion, Regional Champion,
2015 15 6 1 OHSAA Division | State
Semifinalist
TOTALS 60 25 11

Conference Championships

OSSCA All- State Honors

Ashley Elsass: 3" Team (2003)
Liz Sullivan: 2" Team (2007)

Megan Griffiths: 2" Team (2009)

Abby Smith: 2" Team (2010)

Natalie Flahive: 2" Team (2013)

Emma Ranalli: 1t Team (2014)
Sarina Dirrig: 2" Team (2015)

All-District Honors (since 2009)

Megan Griffiths: 1%t Team (2009)

Abby Smith: 1% Team (2010)

Kendall Kirchner: 2" Team (2011)

Julia Bruno: 1% Team (2012)

Natalie Flahive: 1% Team (2013)
Miranda Kuhns: 1% Team (2014)

Katie Best: 3" Team (2014)

Emma Ranalli: 3" Team (2012), 2" Team (2013), 15t Team (2014)
Sarina Dirrig: 1 Team (2015)

Jordan Fike: 3" Team (2015)

Emma Waters: 3" Team (2015)

District Championships

Regional Semifinalists

2006, 2007, 2009, 2014, 2015

Regional Champions

2015

2014, 2015

2014

OHSAA Division | State Semifinalists

2015




2015 SENIOR SNAPSHOTS

e The 2015 Seniors leave with the most wins in any four year
stretch, with a record of 52-18-9.

e The Pattys Seniors reached the State Semifinal (2015), have
1 Regional Championship (2015), 1 Regional Semifinal
(2014), 2 District Championships (2014, 2015), 1 District
Runner-Up (2013), 2 Conference Championships (2014,
2015), 1 Conference Runner-Up (2013).

e The Seniors in 2015 helped avenge 2014 losses to Coffman
and Olentangy (2 wins in 2015), and in the playoffs over
earlier season losses to DeSales and Worthington Kilbourne.

Jordan Fike (#16)

e 3Year Letter Winner

e Scholar Athlete Award

e 39 Varsity Starts, 50 Varsity Appearances.

e 3" Team All-District (2015), 1°* Team All-Conference
(2014), 2" Team All-Conference (2014), Central District
Senior All-Star Game (2015)

e (Career: 22 Goals, 19 Assists

e Ledteamin Goalsin 2014 (16), Assists in 2015 (13)

e 23 scoring points (5 goals, 13 assists) in 2015 was 3™
highest total on team in 2015

e Scored game winning goal in Liberty’s first District
Championship (2014)

e Plans to study Early Childhood Education and play soccer
at Capital University.

Hailey Pickelheimer (#3)

e Senior Captain, 3 Year Letter Winner

e Scholar Athlete Award — All Years

e 29 Varsity Starts, 53 Varsity Appearances.

e 2nd Team All-Conference (2015), Central District Senior
All-Star Game (2015)

e Career: 14 Goals, 14 Assists

e 26 scoring points (10 goals, 6 assists) was 2" highest total
on teamin 2015

e Scored game winning goal in Worthington Kilbourne
District Semifinal (2015)

e Plans to study Pre-Med and run track in college at a
University still to be determined.




2015 SENIOR SNAPSHOTS

Meridith Shook (#14)

e 1 Year Letter Winner

e Scholar Athlete Award — All Years

e 7 Varsity Starts, 21 Varsity Appearances

e All-Conference Scholar Athlete Award (2015)

e 2 Goalsin 2015 Season

e |n 2015, played every position on field except Goalkeeper

e Has mainly been a Forward throughout her career, but
started 7 games at outside defender due to injury to
another player. Made impact in mid-season team
turnaround with team record of 6-1-0 during that stretch.

e MVP & Leading Scorer — JVA (2014)

e Plans to attend the University of Cincinnati and major in
what she decides will be the best fit.

Emma Waters (#21)

e 2 Year Captain, 4 Year Letter Winner

e Scholar Athlete Award — All Years

e 61 Consecutive Varsity Starts, 73 Varsity Appearances.

e Ledteam in minutes played in 2013, 2014, 2015

e 3 Team All-District (2015), 1%t Team All-Conference
(2015), 2" Team All-Conference (2014), Central District
Senior All-Star Game (2015)

e Career: 1 Goal, 19 Assists. Career assist total is most for a
Defender in School History. 11 Assists (2015) is highest
season total for a Defender, ranks 2" on team in 2015

e 13 scoring points (1 goal, 11 assists) in 2015 tied for 4t
highest total on team

e Plans to attend the University of her choice with major to
be determined.




CONGRATULATIONS TO THE 2015 OLENTANGY LIBERTY GIRLS SOCCER TEAM ON MAKING HISTORY!
GO PATTYS!
i o &Y . 4

j
W

A SPECIAL THANK YOU TO ALL OF OUR PARENTS, FAMILY, FRIENDS, FANS AND VOLUNTEERS WHO
HELPED MAKE THE 2015 SEASON SPECIAL!




Name

Jordan Fike

Katie Best

Katie Kill

Miranda Kuhns

Emma Ranalli

Kylie Slusser

Julia Bruno

Kellie Garvin

Maria Bruno

Aubrey Fisher

Megan Griffith

Megan Novak

Abby Smith

Briana Walcutt

Andrea Karl

Taylor Rambo

Corinne Carducci

Yana Lyon

Sheena Maravich

Liz Sullivan

Megan Terwilliger

Ashley Elsass

Patriot College Recruits

Position University
CLASS OF 2016
Forward Capital University
CLASS OF 2015
Defender UNC Charlotte

Midfielder/Forward

Baldwin Wallace

Goalkeeper Otterbein
Midfielder Tufts
Midfielder/Forward Marshall
CLASS OF 2014
Midfielder Miami University
CLASS OF 2013
Defender Ohio Wesleyan
CLASS OF 2011
Midfielder Western Michigan
Defender Ohio State
Midfielder Mount Vernon Nazarene
Defender Case Western Reserve
Goalkeeper Case Western
Midfielder Capital
CLASS OF 2010
Goalkeeper Denison
Defender Heidelberg
CLASS OF 2008
Midfielder Northern Kentucky
Goalkeeper Purdue
Midfielder Tiffin
Defender Ohio State
CLASS OF 2007
Defender Ashland
CLASS OF 2005
Forward Grand Valley State

Division

Div. Il

Div.

Div.

Div.

Div.

Div.

Div. |

Div. Il

Div. |

Div. |

NAIA

Div. Il

Div. Il

Div. 1l

Div. Il

Div. 1l

Div. |

Div. |

Div. Il

Div. |

Div.lI

Div. 1l



2015 OCC Division Standings

Central Division

Place W |L|T]|PTS
1 Olentangy Liberty 710]0| 22
2 Thomas Worthington 4 |1 |2 ]| 14
3 Dublin Coffman 4 | 2|1 ] 13
4 Upper Arlington 312|121
5 Marysville 3 [13]1] 10
6 Hilliard Davidson 2 15]0 6
6 Central Crossing 2 15]0 6
8 Westland 0]7]0 0
Ohio Division
Place W/ |L|T]|PTS
1 Pickerington North 6 |0 ] 1| 19
2 Grove City 5111 16
2 Gahanna 511 ]1] 16
4 Pickerington Central 5120 15
5 Lancaster 314]0 9
6 Newark 2 5|0 6
7 Reynoldsburg 11610 3
8 Groveport Madison 0l7]0 0
Cardinal Division
Place W | L |T]|PTS
1 Dublin Jerome 6 |0 | 1| 19
2 Hilliard Darby 4 |1 |2 | 14
3 Hilliard Bradley 3113 ]| 12
4 Westerville Central 2 1213 9
4 Westerville North 2 | 2] 3 9
6 Westerville South 2 | 4] 1 7
7 Canal Winchester 1 142 5
8 Dublin Scioto 0 161 1
Capital Division
Place W |L | T]|PTS
1 Olentangy 6 |01 19
1 Olentangy Orange 6 101 19
3 Kilbourne 4 | 3|0 12
4 New Albany 312 ]1] 10
5 Big Walnut 314]0 9
6 Delaware Hayes 2 |41 7
7 Mount Vernon 0|60 0
8 Franklin Heights 0| 6|0 0




2015 OCC Central Division All-Conference Awards

First Team

Sarina Dirrig Olentangy Liberty Junior Midfielder
Jordan Fike Olentangy Liberty Senior Forward
Emma Waters Olentangy Liberty Senior Defender
Grace Deluca Thomas Worthington Junior Forward
Callihan Clayton Thomas Worthington Junior Defender
Abby Steiner Dublin Coffman Sophomore | Forward
Sophia Bingaman Dublin Coffman Senior Defender
Abby Wild Upper Arlington Sophomore | Defender
Hannah Ewing Upper Arlington Senior Goalkeeper
Cassidy Nicol Marysville Senior Center Back
Cassie Koenig Hilliard Davidson Junior Midfielder
Olivia Terrell Central Crossing Junior Midfielder
Player of the Year

Abby Steiner Dublin Coffman Sophomore | Forward
Coach of the Year

Amy Williams Central Crossing

Second Team

Emma Koshan Olentangy Liberty Junior Defender
Hailey Pickelheimer Olentangy Liberty Senior Midfielder
Olivia Sensky Olentangy Liberty Sophomore | Midfielder
Rian Reid Thomas Worthington Junior Defender
Grace Smith Thomas Worthington Senior Midfielder
Jessica Schweickart Thomas Worthington Senior Defender
Sophie Vanderstoep Dublin Coffman Senior Defender
Molly Morgan Upper Arlington Sophomore | Forward
Lindsey Sullivan Marysville Senior Forward
Abby Wells Hilliard Davidson Junior Forward
Kortney McGinnis Central Crossing Junior Forward
Camryn Moreno Westland Senior Midfielder
Special Mention

Emma Campbell Olentangy Liberty Junior Goalkeeper
Annie Howell Thomas Worthington Junior Midfielder
Ayla Whitman Dublin Coffman Junior Defender
Mary Bridget Ginn Upper Arlington Junior Forward
Abby Jacobs Marysville Senior Midfielder/Forward
Andrea Ticknor Hilliard Davidson Senior Defender
Brittany Hanson Central Crossing Freshmen Goalkeeper
Destinee Long Westland Senior Defender




2015 OCC Central Division All-Conference Awards (cont.)

Honorable Mention

Sydney Weaver Olentangy Liberty Sophomore | Defender
Madelyn Snyder Thomas Worthington Senior Defender

Emily Kirchner Dublin Coffman Senior Midfielder
Olivia Schildmeyer Upper Arlington Junior Midfielder
Kayla Penrod Marysville Senior Goalkeepr
Sam Schonhardt Hilliard Davidson Junior Defender

Karlee Cammarata Central Crossing

Scholar Athlete

Meridith Shook Olentangy Liberty Senior Defender

Marissa Weiner

Thomas Worthington

Hannah Lemkhuhl

Dublin Coffman

Julianne Ali

Upper Arlington

Bree Zedekar

Marysville

Andrea Ticknor

Hilliard Davidson

Brianda Galvan

Westland

ALL-DISTRICT HONOREES WAS
NOT AVAILABLE AT TIME OF PRINTING
(will be posted in final version on www.libertygirlssoccer.com)

THE COMPLETE LIST OF ALL 2015 CENTRAL DISTRICT ATHLETIC BOARD (CDAB)



http://www.libertygirlssoccer.com/

2015 OSSCA SPECIAL AWARDS

RON PINSENSCHAUM AWARD

MIKE MCLAUGHLIN ST. IGNATIUS (CLEVELAND)
KIM MAHONEY AWARD

MATT LUBIN MAYFIELD
REFEREE OF THE YEAR

KELLY FREY CINCINNATI, OHIO
OHSAA SEI

BOYS BILL SIMPSON READING

GIRLS CHRIS MURPHY WAVERLEY
PRIVATE/PAROCHIAL COACH OF THE YEAR

BOYS BOB ELLIS ARCHBISHOP ALTER (KETTERING)

GIRLS MIKE FEE SUMMIT COUNTRY DAY (CINCINNATTI)
MR. SOCCER

ANTONIO ROMANELLI ST. FRANCIS DESALES (COLUMBUS)
MS. SOCCER

MALIA BERKELY BADIN (HAMILTON)
HALL OF FAME

ED SHAY THOMAS WORTHINGTON HEAD COACH

KEVIN MORRIN COLUMBUS ACADEMY HEAD COACH

CHRIS MARSH NORTH OLMSTEAD HEAD COACH

NEAL VACCHIANO CENTERVILLE ASSISTANT COACH

MICHAEL PORPORA AKRON, OHIO REFEREE

DANNY O’'ROURKE WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE PLAYER
BOYS DIVISION I
PLAYER OF THE YEAR STEPHEN MILHOAN ST.IGNATIUS (CLEVELAND)
COACH OF THE YEAR WILLIAM GEAMAN FINDLAY
ASSISTANT COACH OF THE YEAR KYLE GEOSITS COPLEY
BOYS DIVISION II
PLAYER OF THE YEAR ANTONIO ROMANELLI ST. FRANCIS DESALES (COLUMBUS)
CO-COACH OF THE YEAR JAMIE BARTLETT KENTON

ERIK VANAGS MARIEMONT (CINCINNATTI)

ASSISTANT COACH OF THE YEAR DARYL JONES CARROLL (DAYTON)
BOYS DIVISION III
PLAYER OF THE YEAR CHARLIE MACIEJEWSKI SUMMIT COUNTRY DAY (CINCINNATI)
COACH OF THE YEAR SEAN STEWART ARCHBOLD
ASSISTANT COACH OF THE YEAR KEVIN WALKER LYNCHBURG-CLAY
GIRLS DIVISION I
PLAYER OF THE YEAR SOFIA ROSSI WALSH JESUIT (CUYAHOGA FALLS)
COACH OF THE YEAR ERIC DETMER SPRINGBORO
ASSISTANT COACH OF THE YEAR SCOTT REED ST. URSULA ACADEMY (TOLEDO)
GIRLS DIVISION II
PLAYER OF THE YEAR LEXI CARRIER INDIAN HILL (CINCINNATI)
COACH OF THE YEAR AMY DUNLAP INDIAN HILL (CINCINNATI)
ASSISTANT COACH OF THE YEAR BOB MURO MARIEMONT (CINCINNATI)
GIRLS DIVISION III
PLAYER OF THE YEAR MALIA BERKELY BADIN (HAMILTON)
COACH OF THE YEAR DENNIS WEST LYNCHBURG-CLAY

ASSISTANT COACH OF THE YEAR JOE NAEGELI MADEIRA (CINCINNATI)



2015 GIRLS DIVISION I FIRST TEAM

LAST NAME FIRST NAME SCHOOL POS  CLAS
BIZARRO TONI MASON K 12
DEEB DENA NOTRE DAME ACADEMY (TOLEDO) F 12
DELUCA GRACE THOMAS WORTHINGTION M 11
FOWLER JOSIE PERRYSBURG M 12
GREER JORDYN ST. URSULA ACADEMY (TOLEDO) F 12
HANDEL MARISSA MAYFIELD F 12
JOHNSON DESTINY ZANESVILLE F 12
KLACIK HAYLEE CANFIELD M 12
LECKIE SYDNIE MEDINA M 12
MINK CAROLINE TURPIN (CINCINNATTI) M 12
PERKINS ALLY STEELE (AMHERST) M 12
RAFLIK LIVI SPRINGBORO F 12
ROSSI SOFIA WALSH JESUIT (CUYAHOGA FALLS) M 11
SHEDINHEIN CANRON NORTH (PICKERINGTON) F 11
SLAGLE SAM SOLON D 12
SMITH ADDISON LEBANON D 12
STEINER ABBY COFFMAN (DUBLIN) F 10
TORRENCE ERIN HUDSON F 12
2015 GIRLS DIVISION I SECOND TEAM

LAST NAME FIRST NAME SCHOOL POS CLAS
BOYD BRI PERRYSBURG D 12
CHANDLER SABINE JEROME (DUBLIN) F 11
CHILDS KAYLA HARRISON (CINCINNATI) F 12
COWAM BLAIR DARBY (HILLIARD) M 10
CROSBY CIARA ASHLAND M 12
DAVIS KAITLYN SIDNEY D 12
DIRRIG SARINA LIBERTY (OLENTANGY) F 11
DUWVE KATHLEEN NORTHVIEW (SYLVANIA) K 12
EARL DELANEY ORANGE (OLENTANGY) F 10
EDES REMI LINCOLN (GAHANNA) F 12
FODER GRACE BRADLEY (HILLIARD) D 12
GOINS SYDNEY OAK HILLS (CINCINNATTI) D 12
GOMEZ ANDREA LOVELAND (CINCINNATI) M 12
GRANT GRACE COPLEY M 11
GUTLOVE ELENA JACKSON (MASSILLON) M 11
HAMKER MORGAN MIDVIEW (GRAFTON) M 12
HARRIS SYDNEY JEROME (DUBLIN) D 12
HEGEDUS JESSE MENTOR F 12
HOLZINGER ALYSSA BRECKSVILLE - BROADVIEW HEIGHTS M 11
JOHNSON MADISON NORTH OLMSTED M 12
JONES LINDSAY GROVE CITY D 12
JORDAHL HALEY ST. URSULA ACADEMY (CINCINNATTI) F 12
KEEHAN KILEY WALNUT HILLS (CINCINNATTI) F 10
KHORAMMI KIANA NEW ALBANY M 12
LAVELLE EVIE MAGNIFICAT (ROCKY RIVER) M 12
LESS MADISON HIGHLAND (BERLIN) K 11
MARKOVIC JULIANA NORTH ROYALTON M 12
PEACOCK SIERRA BEAVERCREEK F 12
PETROSKY BRITTNEY BUTLER (VANDALIA) F 11
POWELL ALEX FAIRFIELD M 12
PRATHAPA JENNA MOUNT NOTRE DAME (CINCINNATTI) F 11
QUINN KATIE WALSH JESUIT (CUYAHOGA FALLS) M 11
ROYER KARLI NORTH (WESTERVILLE) F 11
SANBORN BRIANNA TWINSBURG M 12
SHIVELY BELLA ST. FRANCIS DESALES (COLUMBUS) F 11
SIDLOSKI KATIE STRONGSVILLE M 12
SIKO OLIVIA AVON LAKE M 11
WALKER ALLYSSA CENTERVILLE F 12

2015 GIRLS DIVISION I

PLAYER OF THE YEAR SOFIA ROSSI WALSH JESUIT (CUYAHOGA FALLS)
COACH OF THE YEAR ERIC DETMER SPRINGBORO
ASSISTANT COACH OF THE YEAR SCOTT REED ST. URSULA ACADEMY (TOLEDO)



2015 GIRLS DIVISION II FIRST TEAM

LAST NAME FIRST NAME SCHOOL POS  CLASS|
BAKER BRIANNA CHAGRIN FALLS F 12
BARNEY EMMA OAK HARBOR M 11
BRAUNEGG RACHEL LAKEVIEW (CORTLAND) F 11
CARRIER LEXI INDIAN HILL (CINCINNATI) D 12
CHADDOCK JOSIE MINERVA M 12
COWELL MACKENZIE NILES (MCKINLEY) D 12
COX NIKKI GRANVILLE M 12
DOBBINS ASHLEY ARCHBISHOP HOBAN (AKRON) M 12
EXLINE KATIE JACKSON F 12
GORMAN SOPHIE ARCHBISHOP MCNICHOLAS (CINCINNATTI) M 11
HARDING AUDREY REVERE (RICHFIELD) M 11
MCKENZIE ELLYSE BLOOM-CARROLL F 12
MCNAMARA ABBY CARROLL (DAYTON) M 11
NETHING AMANDA ONTARIO F 10
PERRY MCKENZIE BATH (LIMA) D 12
REINEKE CAELYN CELINA F 12
SALHIEH IMAN KENTON RIDGE (SPRINGFIELD) F 12
SOLTES EMILY ROCKY RIVER M 12

2015 GIRLS DIVISION II SECOND TEAM

LAST NAME FIRST NAME SCHOOL POS__ CLASS
DAVIS PAYTON CHILLICOTHE F 11
DELONG AVERY CIRCLEVILLE F 11
DEMPSEY ALLY BISHOP HARTLEY (COLUMBUS) M 12
ECK HAILEY CUYAHOGA VALLEY CHRISTIAN ACADEMY F 12
FISCHER EMILY ATHENS K 12
GARBERICH ALYSSA SHAWNEE (SPRINGFIELD) F 12
GETGEY LAUREN MARIEMONT (CINCINNATI) F 12
GREGORY HARLIE JOHN GLENN (NEW CONCORD) M 11
GROSE ALAYSIA MANSFIELD SENIOR F 11
HAMPTON KAYLA WYOMING (CINCINNATI) F 11
HARKNESS KAELYN NORWALK F 10
HELINSKI JORDYNE CLEAR FORK (BELLVILLE) F 12
HIMES ALISHA BISHOP FENWICK (MIDDLETOWN) M 12
HOLMES MADDIE BAY (BAY VILLAGE) M 11
JACKSON MORGAN INDIAN HILL (CINCINNATI) F 10
KOVACS KATIE CENTRAL CATHOLIC (TOLEDO) F 12
KUNIMOTO SABRINA HATHAWAY BROWN (SHAKER HEIGHTS) F 11
LEINDECKER joy NEW PHILADELPHIA M 12
LINDSTROM CASEY SOUTH RANGE (LIMA) M 11
MILESKY ALIVIA JONATHAN ALDER (PLAIN CITY) M 12
MONEY ANNA CHAMINADE JULIENNE (DAYTON) K 12
MORSE KATTLYN ST. VINCENT ST. MARY (AKRON) D 12
PEQUIGNOT BRIANNA WAPAKONETA M 12
RAUHE ELENA PADUA (PARMA) F 11
RUFF THERON FAIRFIELD UNION (LANCASTER) M 10
SAFFRAN KAYLA LAKE (MILLBURY) F 11
SAWYERS ROSE GRANVILLE F 10
SCHLEGEL HANNA WEST HOLMES (MILLERSBURG) M 12
SCHROEDER CASSIE OTTAWA-GLANDORF K 11
SCOTT MORGAN HOWLAND (WARREN) D 12
SHAFFER KATIE MONROE D 11
SHELDON ALEXANDRA ARCHBISHOP HOBAN (AKRON) M 12
SHEPARD MASON NAPOLEON M 12
SOLTISZ LINDSEY CRESTWOOD D 12
STONES KENNA TRI-VALLEY (DRESDEN) M 11
WAGNER ABBY JOHN GLENN (NEW CONCORD) F 12
WASSON CASSIDY TIPPECANOE (TIPP CITY) D 12
PLAYER OF THE YEAR LEXI CARRIER INDIAN HILL (CINCINNATI)

COACH OF THE YEAR AMY DUNLAP INDIAN HILL (CINCINNATI)

ASSISTANT COACH OF THE YEAR BOB MURO MARIEMENT (CINCINNATI)



2015 GIRLS DIVISION III FIRST TEAM

LAST NAME FIRST NAME SCHOOL POS  CLASS|
ALEXANDER RAVIN SUMMIT COUNTRY DAY (CINCINNATTI) M 10
BERKELY MALIA BADIN (HAMILTON) M 12
BOUALANY NADYA CHIPPEWA (DOYLESTOWN) M 11
BROWN OLIVIA CINCINNATI COUNTRY DAY M 11
CRUTCHFIELD MCKENNA ST. PETERS (MANSFIELD) D 12
DONLEY ALICIA COLUMBUS SCHOOL FOR GIRLS F 9
FULLER SARA LEHMAN CATHOLIC (SIDNEY) F 12
HERNANDEZ ALICIA ARCHBOLD M 12
HINES MADDY WOODMORE (ELMORE) M 12
HUTCHINSON ABBY BISHOP ROSECRANS (ZANESVILLE) D 11
KESLING TAYLER CHAMPION (WARREN) D 12
KILLEEN KATIE GILMOUR ACADEMY (GATES MILLS) M 12
LEZOTTE BROOKE WAYNESVILLE F 12
LITTLE ALI LYNCHBURG-CLAY D 12
REES HALEY GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS (COLUMBUS) F 12
SMYTHE ADDY SUMMIT COUNTRY DAY (CINCINNATI) M 12
STARCHER MORGAN MANCHESTER (AKRON) F 11
ZUBERER MAGGIE KIRTLAND K 11
2015 GIRLS DIVISION III SECOND TEAM

LAST NAME FIRST NAME SCHOOL POS  CLASS|
BEECH LAUREN UNITED (HANOVERTON) F 12
BLANDINE TORI NEWTON FALLS D 11
BOOKER LYNSEY ST.JOSEPH (IRONTON) F 12
BUTLER CAITLIN NORTH ADAMS (SEAMAN) M 12
CAMPO SKYLAR CRESTVIEW (ASHLAND) F 12
CANITIA MAGGIE HAWKEN SCHOOL (CHESTERLAND) M 11
CASEY LEAH ALLEN EAST (HARROD) F 11
CHERRY MADDIE EASTWOOD (PEMBERVILLE) F 12
COCHRAN ALEXA LYNCHBURG-CLAY D 12
CUNDIFF REBEKAH TOLEDO CHRISTIAN F 12
GORDON ERIN NORTHWESTERN (SPRINGFIELD) K 11
HALLOWELL SHAE-LYNN SWANTON F 12
HARDY KAMA CARDINAL STRITCH (OREGON) M 12
HERMAN LEXY CARDINAL MOONEY (YOUNGSTOWN) M 12
HILTY KIRSTEN NORWAYNE (CRESTON) M 12
HUNLEY SAGE MIAMI EAST (CASSTOWN) F 11
KAHLE BRITTANY KALIDA M 12
KING ABBY WESTERN RESERVE ACADEMY (HUDSON) F 10
KLEIN KIANA DAYTON CHRISTIAN M 10
KOCSIS LAUREN FAIRBANKS M 12
LYNCH DARBY BISHOP ROSECRANS (ZANESVILLE) F 12
MCCONNAHEA MADDIE JEFFERSON (DELPHOS) F 9
MCCRACKEN GABBI VAN BUREN M 12
MCFARLAND DANIELLE MILTON UNION F 11
MIRACLE MIRANDA LABRAE (LEAVITTSBURG) D 12
MURRAY GRACE CENTRAL CHRISTIAN (KIDRON) F 12
NEFF RACHEL BISHOP READY (COLUMBUS) M 12
NORDEN SOPHIE LIBERTY BENTON (FINDLAY) M 11
RANDELSON DAYSHA HAWKEN SCHOOL (CHESTERLAND) F 11
RINEHART EMILY GREENEVIEW (JAMESTOWN) F 12
SILVERMAN OLIVIA SEVEN HILLS (CINCINNATTI) K 12
SUNDERS KAYLEE ROGER BACON (CINCINNATTI) M 10
TOMLIN KAYLA EASTERN BROWN (SARDINIA) F 12
WILLOUGHBY MORGAN WHEELERSBURG F 11
WILSON BROOKE CUYAHOGA HEIGHTS F 9
WOLFE ANNIKA WEST LIBERTY - SALEM M 12
WOODARD RIANE PREBLE SHAWNEE (GRATIS) M 11

2015 GIRLS DIVISION III

PLAYER OF THE YEAR MALIA BERKELY BADIN (HAMILTON)
COACH OF THE YEAR DENNIS WEST LYNCHBURG-CLAY
ASSISTANT COACH OF THE YEAR JOE NAEGELI MADEIRA (CINCINNATI)



